
Padstow - Newquay 
via Coastal Route and Airport  556 westerngreyhound.com

Codes
A	 -	 This journey may wait up to 45 minutes at Newquay Airport for delayed flights
NS 	 - 	 This journey runs on Mondays to Fridays only
S	 - 	 This journey runs on Saturdays only

	 -	 Stops close to, or outside, Railway station
t	 -	 The connecting journey is normally operated by the same bus so the connection is guaranteed

Part of this service is financially supported by Cornwall County Council

Continues on next page

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)					       	 Sundays & Public Holidays from 	
													             2 Nov 2008 until 29 Mar 2009

	 Codes															               A
Connections on Service 555 from Bodmin Parkway																	               
	 BODMIN PARKWAY Station 	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0830	 0930	 1030	 1130	 1230	 1330	 1430	 1530	 1630	 1730	 —		  —	 1330
	 Bodmin Mount Folly Town Hall	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0840	 0940	 1040	 1140	 1240	 1340	 1440	 1540	 1640	 1740	 —		  —	 1340
	 Wadebridge Bus Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0903	 1003	 1103	 1203	 1303	 1403	 1503	 1603	 1703	 1803	 —		  —	 1403
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0927	 1027	 1127	 1227	 1327	 1427	 1527	 1627	 1727	 1827	 —		  —	 1427
						      t	 t			   t	 t	 t		  t	 t				    t
	 Codes	 NS	 S	 S														            
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0935	 1035	 1135	 1235	 1335	 1435	 1535	 1635	 1735	 1835	 —		  —	 1435
	 Windmill (for Trevone Bay)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0938	 1038	 1138	 1238	 1338	 1438	 1538	 1638	 1738	 1838	 —		  —	 1438
	 Harlyn Bay Bridge	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0940	 1040	 1140	 1240	 1340	 1440	 1540	 1640	 1740	 1840	 —		  —	 1440
	 St Merryn Bus Shelter	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0944	 1044	 1144	 1244	 1344	 1444	 1544	 1644	 1744	 1844	 —		  —	 1444
	 St Merryn Holiday Park	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0948	 —	 1148	 —	 1348	 —	 1548	 —	 —	 —	 —		  —	 —
	 CONSTANTINE Stores	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1049	 —	 1249	 —	 1449	 —	 1649	 1749	 1849	 —		  —	 1449
	 Portcothan Bay	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0957	 1057	 1157	 1257	 1357	 1457	 1557	 1657	 1757	 1857	 —		  —	 1457
	 Treburrick Old Macdonalds Farm	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1000	 1100	 1200	 1300	 1400	 1500	 1600	 1700	 1800	 1900	 —		  —	 1500
	 St Eval opp Bus Shelter	 0746	 —	 —	 0906	 —	 1106	 —	 1306	 —	 1506	 —	 1706	 —	 1906	 —		  0906	 1506
	 Bedruthan Steps Hotel	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1006	 —	 1206	 —	 1406	 —	 1606	 —	 1806	 —	 —		  —	 —
	 Trenance	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1008	 —	 1208	 —	 1408	 —	 1608	 —	 1808	 —	 —		  —	 —
	 Mawgan Porth St Mawgan Road	 0752	 —	 0822	 0912	 1012	 1112	 1212	 1312	 1412	 1512	 1612	 1712	 1812	 1912	 —		  0912	 1512
	 St Mawgan Falcon Inn	 0759	 —	 0829	 0919	 1019	 1119	 1219	 1319	 1419	 1519	 1619	 1719	 1819	 1919	 —		  0919	 1519
	 NEWQUAY AIRPORT 	 0805	 0808	 0835	 0925	 1025	 1125	 1225	 1325	 1425	 1525	 1625	 1725	 1825	 1925	 2115		  0925	 1525
	 Trevarrian Travellers Inn	 0808	 —	 0838	 0928	 1028	 1128	 1228	 1328	 1428	 1528	 1628	 1728	 1828	 1928	 —		  0928	 1528
	 Tregurrian	 0812	 0811	 0842	 0932	 1032	 1132	 1232	 1332	 1432	 1532	 1632	 1732	 1832	 1932	 2117		  0932	 1532
	 Watergate Bay Atlantic Reach	 0814	 0813	 0844	 0934	 1032	 1134	 1234	 1334	 1434	 1534	 1634	 1734	 1834	 1934	 2119		  0934	 1534
	 Porth Beach	 0819	 0818	 0849	 0939	 1039	 1139	 1239	 1339	 1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 1839	 1939	 2124		  0939	 1539
	 Porth Four Turns	 0822	 0820	 0852	 0942	 1042	 1142	 1242	 1342	 1442	 1542	 1642	 1742	 1842	 1942	 2127		  0942	 1542
	 Newquay Railway Station 	 0826	 0823	 0856	 0946	 1046	 1146	 1246	 1346	 1446	 1546	 1646	 1746	 1846	 1946	 2131		  0946	 1546	
	 NEWQUAY Bus Station Stand 3	 0833	 0830	 0903	 0953	 1053	 1153	 1253	 1353	 1453	 1553	 1653	 1753	 1853	 1953	 2138		  0953	 1553



This service runs to and
from Newquay airport

Newquay  - Padstow 
via Airport  and Coastal Route  556 westerngreyhound.com

Continues on 
next pagePart of this service is financially supported by Cornwall County Council

Codes
B	 - 	 This journey  continues to Newquay Airport and St Mawgan after Mawgan Porth
NS 	 - 	 This journey runs on Mondays to Fridays only
R 	 - 	 This journey operates to this stop by request to the driver to set down only
S	 - 	 This journey runs on Saturdays only

	 -	 Stops close to, or outside, Railway station
t	 -The connecting journey is normally operated by the same bus so the connection is 

guaranteed

Mondays to Saturdays (except Public Holidays)					             	           Sun & Pub Hols from 2	
												                                        Nov until 29 Mar 2009

 	 Codes		  S	 NS										        
	 NEWQUAY Bus Station Stand 3	 0605	 0705	 0705	 0835	 —	 0905	 1005	 1105	 1205	 1305	 1405	 1505	 1605	 1705	 1805	 1905	 2035		  0835	 1105	 1705
	 Newquay Great Western 	 0608	 0708	 0708	 0838	 —	 0908	 1008	 1108	 1208	 1308	 1408	 1508	 1608	 1708	 1808	 1908	 2038		  0838	 1108	 1708
	 Porth Four Turns	 0611	 0711	 0711	 0841	 —	 0911	 1011	 1111	 1211	 1311	 1411	 1511	 1611	 1711	 1811	 1911	 2041		  0841	 1111	 1711
	 Porth Beach	 0612	 0712	 0712	 0842	 —	 0912	 1012	 1112	 1212	 1312	 1412	 1512	 1612	 1712	 1812	 1912	 2042		  0842	 1112	 1712
	 Watergate Bay Atlantic Reach	 0616	 0716	 0716	 0846	 —	 0916	 1016	 1116	 1216	 1316	 1416	 1516	 1616	 1716	 1816	 1916	 2046		  0846	 1118	 1718
	 Tregurrian	 0618	 0718	 0718	 0848	 —	 0918	 1018	 1118	 1218	 1318	 1418	 1518	 1618	 1718	 1818	 1918	 2048		  0848	 1118	 1718
	 Trevarrian opp Travellers Inn	 —	 R	 0722	 0852	 —	 0922	 1022	 1122	 1222	 1322	 1422	 1522	 1622	 1722	 R	 1922	2051R		  0852	 1122	 1722
	 NEWQUAY AIRPORT 	 0622	 0725	 0727	 —	 —	 0927	 1027	 1127	 1227	 1327	 1427	 1527	 1627	 1727	 1827	 1927	 2056		  —	 1127	 1727
	 St Mawgan opp Falcon Inn	 —	 —	 0732	 —	 —	 0932	 1032	 1132	 1232	 1332	 1432	 1532	 1632	 1732	 —	 1932	 —		  —	 1132	 1732r
	 Mawgan Porth St Mawgan Road	 —	 —	 0739	 0854	 —	 0939	 1039	 1139	 1239	 1339	 1439	 1539	 1639	 1739	 —	 1939	 —		  0854	 1139	 1739r
	 Trenance	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1042	 —	 1242	 —	 1442	 —	 1642	 —	 —	 —	 —		  —	 —	 —
	 Bedruthan Steps opp Hotel	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1045	 —	 1245	 —	 1445	 —	 1645	 —	 —	 —	 —		  —	 —	 —
	 St Eval opp Bus Shelter	 —	 —	 0746	 0901	 —	 0946	 —	 1146	 —	 1346	 —	 1546	 —	 1746	 —	 1946	 —		  0901	 1146	 1746r
	Treburrick opp Old Macdonalds Farm	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0951	 1051	 1151	 1251	 1351	 1451	 1551	 1651	 1751	 —	 1951	 —		  —	 1151	 —
	 Portcothan Bay	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0955	 1054	 1155	 —	 1355	 1455	 1555	 1655	 1755	 —	 1955	 —		  —	 1155	 —	
	 CONSTANTINE opp Stores	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0903	 1003	 —	 1203	 —	 1403	 —	 1603	 —	 1803	 —	 2003	 —		  —	 1203	 —	
	 St Merryn Holiday Park	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1104	 —	 1304	 —	 1504	 —	 1704	 —	 —	 —	 —		  —	 —	 —	
	 St Merryn Bus Shelter	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0909	 1009	 1109	 1209	 1309	 1409	 1509	 1609	 1709	 1809	 —	 2009	 —		  —	 1209	 —	
	 Harlyn Bay Bridge	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0913	 1013	 1113	 1213	 1313	 1413	 1513	 1613	 1713	 1813	 —	 2013	 —		  —	 1213	 —	
	 Windmill (for Trevone Bay)	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0916	 1016	 1116	 1216	 1316	 1416	 1516	 1616	 1716	 1816	 —	 2016	 —		  —	 1216	 —	
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0923	 1023	 1123	 1223	 1323	 1423	 1523	 1623	 1723	 1823	 —	 2023	 —		  —	 1223	 —	
						      t	 t			   t	 t	 t		  t	 t		  t				    t
Connections on Service 555 to Bodmin Parkway																		                
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0930	 1030	 1130	 1230	 1330	 1430	 1530	 1630	 1730	 1830	 —	 2030	 —		  —	 1230	 —	
	 Wadebridge Bus Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 0955	 1055	 1155	 1255	 1355	 1455	 1555	 1655	 1755	 1855	 —	 2055	 —		  —	 1255	 —	
	 Bodmin Mount Folly Town Hall	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1015	 1115	 1215	 1315	 1415	 1515	 1615	 1715	 1815	 1915	 —	 2115	 —		  —	 1317	 —	
	 BODMIN PARKWAY Station	 —	 —	 —	 —	 1025	 1125	 1225	 1325	 1425	 1525	 1625	 1725	 1825	 1925	 —	 2125	 —		  —	 1325	 —	



Padstow - Newquay 
via Coastal Route and Airport 556

Connections on Service 555 from Bodmin Parkway				  
	 BODMIN PARKWAY Station	 —	 0930	 1130	 1330	 1530	 1730
	 Bodmin Mount Folly Town Hall	 —	 0940	 1140	 1340	 1540	 1740
	 Wadebridge Bus Station	 —	 1003	 1203	 1403	 1603	 1803
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 1027	 1227	 1427	 1627	 1827
			   t	 t	 t	 t	 t
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 —	 1035	 1235	 1435	 1635	 1835
	 Windmill (for Trevone Bay)	 —	 1038	 1238	 1438	 1638	 1838
	 Harlyn Bay Bridge	 —	 1040	 1240	 1440	 1640	 1840
	 St Merryn Bus Shelter	 —	 1044	 1244	 1444	 1644	 1844
	 CONSTANTINE Stores	 —	 1049	 1249	 1449	 1649	 1849
	 Portcothan Bay	 —	 1057	 1257	 1457	 1657	 1857
	 Treburrick Old Macdonalds Farm	 —	 1100	 1300	 1500	 1700	 1900
	 St Eval opp Bus Shelter	 0906	 1106	 1306	 1506	 1706	 1906
	 Mawgan Porth St Mawgan Road	 0912	 1113	 1313	 1513	 1713	 1913
	 St Mawgan Falcon Inn	 0919	 1119	 1319	 1519	 1719	 1919
	 NEWQUAY AIRPORT 	 0925	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725	 1925
	 Trevarrian Travellers Inn	 0928	 1128	 1328	 1528	 1728	 1928
	 Tregurrian	 0932	 1132	 1332	 1532	 1732	 1932
	 Watergate Bay Atlantic Reach	 0934	 1134	 1334	 1534	 1734	 1934
	 Porth Beach	 0939	 1139	 1339	 1539	 1739	 1939
	 Porth Four Turns	 0942	 1142	 1342	 1542	 1742	 1942
	 Newquay Railway Station 	 0946	 1146	 1346	 1546	 1746	 1946
	 NEWQUAY Bus Station Stand 3	 0953	 1153	 1353	 1553	 1753	 1953

westerngreyhound.com

Part of this service is financially supported by Cornwall County Council

Continues on next page

Codes
	 -	 Stops close to, or outside, Railway station

t	 -	 The connecting journey is normally operated by the same bus so the 
connection is guaranteed

For service 557 please see page 46

This service runs to and
from Newquay airport

	 NEWQUAY Bus Station Stand 3	 0905	 1105	 1305	 1505	 1705	
	 Newquay Great Western 	 0908	 1108	 1308	 1508	 1708	
	 Porth Four Turns	 0911	 1111	 1311	 1511	 1711
	 Porth Beach	 0912	 1112	 1312	 1512	 1712
	 Watergate Bay Atlantic Reach	 0916	 1116	 1316	 1516	 1716
	 Tregurrian	 0918	 1118	 1318	 1518	 1718
	 Trevarrian opp Travellers Inn	 0922	 1122	 1322	 1522	 1722
	 NEWQUAY AIRPORT 	 0927	 1127	 1327	 1527	 1727
	 St Mawgan opp Falcon Inn	 0932	 1132	 1332	 1532	 1732
	 Mawgan Porth St Mawgan Road	 0939	 1139	 1339	 1539	 1739
	 St Eval opp Bus Shelter	 0946	 1146	 1346	 1546	 1746
	Treburrick opp Old Macdonalds Far	 0951	 1151	 1351	 1551	 1751
	 Portcothan Bay	 0954	 1154	 1354	 1554	 1754
	 CONSTANTINE opp Stores	 1003	 1203	 1403	 1603	 1803
	 St Merryn Bus Shelter	 1009	 1209	 1409	 1609	 1809
	 Harlyn Bay Bridge	 1013	 1213	 1413	 1613	 1813
	 Windmill (for Trevone Bay)	 1016	 1216	 1416	 1616	 1816
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 1023	 1223	 1423	 1623	 1823
		  t	 t	 t	 t	 t		
Connections on Service 555 to Bodmin Parkway					   
	 PADSTOW Old Railway Station	 1030	 1230	 1430	 1630	 1830
	 Wadebridge Bus Station	 1055	 1255	 1455	 1655	 1855
	 Bodmin Mount Folly Town Hall	 1115	 1315	 1515	 1715	 1915
	 BODMIN PARKWAY Station	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725	 1925

Sundays and Public Holidays until and including 26 October 2008 and from 5 April 2009


